PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roger Nathan	04/20/2006
Amit Dar	04/20/2006
Jonathan Bar-Or	04/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N.E.S.S. Neuromuscular Stimulation Systems Ltd.	
Street Address:	19 Haharoshet St., P.O.B. 2500	
City:	Ra'anana	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11380430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)952-9023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@friedpat.com
Correspondent Name: MARK FRIEDMAN
Address Line 1: 9003 FLORIN WAY

Address Line 4: UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2675/22

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK FRIEDMAN

Total Attachments: 1

source=_0427152337_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017535 FRAME: 0019

500098245

H \$40 00

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Roger Nathan

Amit Dar

Jonathan Bar-Or

Haparsa 4 Nof-Yam P.O Box 193 Kefar-Hess Gush-Halav 67 Pardes Hanna

ISRAEL

ISRAEL

ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignors"), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

N.E.S.S. Neuromuscular Electrical Stimulation Systems Ltd. 19 HaHaroshet Street POB 2500 Ra'anana 43654 Israel

hereinafter called the "assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, he assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

Orthosis for a Galt Modulation System

tescribed and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application Identified as Attorney docket No. 2675/22 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all livisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, he priority rights under international Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted hereon.

signed and seafed this 20th day of April 2006

Roger H. Nathan

hmit Dar ا

Jonathan Bar-Or

:ພം ೧೨೧ ಕ್ರಿಡ್ಡು 5,002- ଧ್ವರ- ೩೭೮- ೩೭ REEL: 017535 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 04727/2006